Reasonable Possible Change

Rate Increase Rand Amount Rate Decrease Rand Amount
Financial Assets
Money Market Investments 2 478 278 267 2 478 278 267 1% 24 782 783 -1% (24 782 783)
CPD Money Market 214 344 911 214 344 911
Listed bond securities
– Short-term <7 years 1 235 730 034 1 235 730 034 1% 12 357 300 -1% (12 357 300)
– Medium-term 7 to 12 years 131 725 562 131 725 562 1% 1 317 256 -1% (1 317 256)
– Long-term > 12 years 961 151 702 961 151 702 1% 9 611 517 -1% (961 151 702)

Derivative Financial Instruments 1 021 561 005 1 021 561 005 1% 10 215 610 -1% (10 215 610)
Impact on financial assets on:
Statement of changes in net assets
Statement of financial performance 48 068 856 (48 068 856)
Impact on financial position 6 042 791 480 6 042 791 480 106 353 321 (106 353 321)

2020 2019
R R

26. �CONTINGENT LIABILITIES
Claims for damages and cost 528 457 082 524 583 633
Contractual payments 12 014 412 10 214 412
Liability of the warranty fund 2 313 562 2 940 507

542 785 056 537 738 552

There are outstanding claims pending in the Courts in relation to disputes between NHBRC and other parties, the outcome of which is unknown.

NOTE PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
BALANCE RESTATEMENT RESTATED BALANCE

Statement of Changes in Net Assets 5 748 023 992) 5 691 968) 5 753 715 960)
Accumulated surplus at 31 March 2019 5 748 023 992) 5 691 968) 5 753 715 960)

Statement of Financial Performance 584 811 730) (5 691 968) 579 119 762)
Surplus at 31 March 2019 584 811 730) (5 691 968) 579 119 762)
Administration Expense 1 747 011 483) (5 691 968) 741 319 515)

Statement of Financial Position
106 077 889) (5 691 968) 100 385 920)

Trade and other payables (Note 10) 1 99 458 981) 926 940) 100 385 921)
Provisions (Note 12) 2 6 618 908) (6 618 908) –

Notes:
Note 1. In the prior year, the expenses were not accrued for due to invoices not receipted in time for payment
resulting to understatement of expenses.
Note 2. In the prior year the provision was incorrectly raised resulting in understatement of expenses and over
stated provision.

Cash Flow Statement
Adjustments for:
Decrease in provisions (9 649 333) (6 618 908) (16 268 241)

Changes in working capital 8 138 764) 926 940) 9 065 704)
Increase in trade and other payables 8 138 764) 926 940) 9 065 704)

Financial Instruments (Note 24.1)
Financial Liabilities
 – Trade and other payables (Note 10) 75 053 017) (926 940) 75 979 957

These errors resulted in the restatement of the Statement of Financial Performance, Statement of Financial Position,
Statement of Financial Position, Statement of Changes in Net Assets, Note, 10, 12 and 26 relating to disclosures
of financial instruments.

ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20

AN ENTITY OF THE NATIONAL DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS 113

25.1 ERRORS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS
The errors and reclassifications relates to the understatement of expenses and trade and other payables in prior
years. The figures have been restated. The impact on the Statement of Financial Performance and Statement of